Ill
u
m
in
at
io
n
S

697-SSPLX6144A2UPC SSP-LX6144A2UPC A Green Water Clear 18000 525 3.4 250 10° 7.36 6.44 5.52 4.99
697-SSP-LX6144A3SC SSP-LX6144A3SC A Yellow Water Clear 24000 290 2.4 250 10° 5.26 4.60 3.95 3.55
697-SSP-LX6144A6UC SSP-LX6144A6UC A Red Water Clear 24000 626 2.4 250 10° 5.26 4.60 3.95 3.55
697-SSP-LX6144A7UC SSP-LX6144A7UC A Blue Water Clear 12000 470 3.4 250 10° 7.00 6.13 5.25 4.73
697-SSP-LX6144A9UC SSP-LX6144A9UC A Ultra White Water Clear 12000 — 3.4 250 10° 7.36 6.44 5.52 4.99
697-SSP-LX6144C3SC SSP-LX6144C3SC A Yellow Water Clear 12000 290 2.4 250 30° 5.26 4.60 3.95 3.55
697-SSP-LX6144C6UC SSP-LX6144C6UC A Red Water Clear 12000 626 2.4 250 30° 5.26 4.60 3.95 3.55
697-SSP-LX6144C7UC SSP-LX6144C7UC A Blue Water Clear 4000 470 3.4 250 30° 7.36 6.44 5.52 4.99
697-SSP-LX6144C9UC SSP-LX6144C9UC A Ultra White Water Clear 4000 — 3.4 250 30° 7.36 6.44 5.52 4.99
697-SSPLX6144D2UPC SSP-LX6144D2UPC A Green Water Clear 1800 525 3.4 250 100° 7.36 6.44 5.52 4.99
697-SSP-LX6144D3SC SSP-LX6144D3SC A Yellow Water Clear 3200 290 2.4 250 100° 5.26 4.60 3.95 3.55
697-SSP-LX6144D6UC SSP-LX6144D6UC A Red Water Clear 3200 626 2.4 250 100° 5.26 4.60 3.95 3.55
697-SSP-LX6144D7UC SSP-LX6144D7UC A Blue Water Clear 1800 470 3.4 250 100° 7.36 6.44 5.52 4.99
697-SSP-LX6144D9UC SSP-LX6144D9UC A Ultra White Water Clear 1600 — 3.4 250 100° 7.36 6.44 5.52 4.99
1156 LED Replacement Lamp
697-1156B156U12 SSP-1156B156U12 B Red Water Clear 5000 626 12 110 20° 4.18 3.34 2.93 2.50
697-1156B153S12 SSP-1156B153S12 B Yellow Water Clear 3500 590 12 110 20° 4.18 3.34 2.93 2.50
697-1156B152UP12 SSP-1156B152UP12 B Green Water Clear 4000 525 12 110 20° 11.50 10.07 8.63 7.76
697-1156B157U12 SSP-1156B157U12 B Super Blue Water Clear 4500 470 12 110 20° 10.52 9.21 7.89 7.10
697-1156B15912 SSP-1156B15912 B Ultra White Water Clear 7000 — 12 110 20° 11.50 10.07 8.63 7.76
1157 LED Replacement Lamp
697-1157B156U12 SSP-1157B156U12 C Red Water Clear 5000 626 12 80 20° 4.18 3.34 2.93 2.50
697-1157B153S12 SSP-1157B153S12 C Yellow Water Clear 3500 590 12 80 12° 4.18 3.34 2.93 2.51
697-1157B15912 SSP-1157B15912 C Ultra White Water Clear 7000 — 12 80 12° 11.46 10.03 8.60 7.74
3157 LED Replacement Lamps          Stop/Running
697-SSP-3157WB6U12 SSP-3157WB6U12 D Red Water Clear 8000/2700 626 12 75 35° 5.20 4.55 3.90 3.51
697-SSP-3157WB3S12 SSP-3157WB3S12 D Super Yellow Water Clear 8300/2800 590 12 75 35° 5.20 4.55 3.90 3.57
697-SSP3157WB2UP12 SSP-3157WB2UP12 D Ultra Pure Green Water Clear 12000/4000 525 12 75 35° 9.80 8.58 7.35 6.62
697-SSP-3157WB7U12 SSP-3157WB7U12 D Super Blue Water Clear 8300/2800 470 12 75 35° 9.80 8.58 7.35 6.62
697-SSP-3157WB912 SSP-3157WB912 D Ultra White Water Clear 8200/2750 — 12 75 35° 10.40 9.10 7.80 7.02
T 3 1/4 LED Miniature Wedge Base Replacement Lamp
697-01TWB6UW12 SSP-01TWB6UW12 E Red White Diff. 2800 626 12 12 60° .99 .83 .66 .56
697-01TWB6UWB12 SSP-01TWB6UWB12 E Red Water Clear 8000 626 12 30 31° .99 .83 .66 .56
697-01TWB3SW12 SSP-01TWB3SW12 E Super Yellow White Diff. 2200 590 12 30 60° .99 .83 .66 .56
697-01TWB3SWB12 SSP-01TWB3SWB12 E Super Yellow Water Clear 7000 590 12 30 35° .99 .83 .66 .56
697-01TWB2UPW12 SSP-01TWB2UPW12 E Ultra Green White Diff. 2800 525 12 12 60° 1.60 1.34 1.07 .91
697-01TWB2UPWB12 SSP-01TWB2UPWB12 E Pure Green Water Clear 9000 525 12 30 30° 1.60 1.34 1.07 .91
697-01TWB7UW12 SSP-01TWB7UW12 E Super Blue White Diff. 1600 470 12 30 60° 1.50 1.25 1.00 .85
697-01TWB7UWB12 SSP-01TWB7UWB12 E Super Blue Water Clear 7000 470 12 30 30° 1.60 1.34 1.07 .91
697-01TWB9W12 SSP-01TWB9W12 E Ultra White Water Clear 3300 — 12 30 60° 1.60 1.34 1.07 .91
697-01TWB9WB12 SSP-01TWB9WB12 E Ultra White Water Clear 11000 — 12 30 30° 1.60 1.34 1.07 .91
Festoon LED Lamp
697-SSP-02TFS7U12 SSP-02TFS7U12 F Super Blue Water Clear 4500 470 12 — 60° 3.20 2.80 2.40 2.16
697-SSP-02TFS912 SSP-02TFS912 F Ulta White Water Clear 5500 — 12 — 60° 3.60 3.15 2.70 2.43
Midget Flange Base Replacement Lamp
697-D19F9SIC-12V SSP-D19F9SIC-12V G Red Water Clear 1200 636 12 30 45° 2.80 2.24 1.96 1.68
697-D19F9SYC-12V SSP-D19F9SYC-12V G Yellow Water Clear 1200 590 12 30 45° 2.80 2.24 1.96 1.68
697-D19F9SUGC-12V SSP-D19F9SUGC-12V G Green Water Clear 300 574 12 25 45° 3.30 2.64 2.31 1.98
Miniature Screw (E10) Base Replacement Lamp
697-D29E10SIC-12V SSP-D29E10SIC-12V H Red Water Clear 2500 636 12 30 25° 2.31 1.93 1.54 1.31
697-D29ESUGC-12V SSP-D29ESUGC-12V H Green Water Clear 1000 574 12 25 25° 2.97 2.49 1.98 1.68
Miniature Bayonet (BA9S) Base Replacement Lamp
697-D29B9SIC-12V SSP-D29B9SIC-12V I Red Water Clear 2500 636 12 12 40° 2.31 1.93 1.54 1.31
697-D29B9SYC-12V SSP-D29B9SYC-12V I Yellow Water Clear 1500 590 12 12 40° 2.31 1.93 1.54 1.31
697-D29B9SUGC-12V SSP-D29B9SUGC-12V I Green Water Clear 1000 574 12 12 40° 2.97 2.48 1.98 1.68
*
*
*
*